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city
Ackley
Ackley
Ackley
Ackley
Ackley
Ackley
Alleman
Alleman
Alleman
Ames

Ames

Ames

Ames

Ames

Ames

Ames

Ames

Anita
Ankeny
Atlantic
Audubon
Avoca
Avoca
Baxter
Bedford
Bedford
Bedford
Bedford
Boone
Boone
Boone
Breda

Breda
Bridgewater
Bridgewater
Bridgewater
Bridgewater
Bridgewater
Burlington
Cedar Falls
Cedar Falls
Cedar Rapids
Cedar Rapids
Cedar Rapids
Cedar Rapids
Chariton
Cherokee
Cherokee
Cherokee
Clarion
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Coralville
Coralville
Coralville
Coralville
Council Bluffs
Cresco
Davenport
Davenport
Davenport
Davenport
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Open/Carrier Access

Closed Access
Autopatch

Closed Autopatch

Dual Squelch

Emergency Power

Output
145.110
51.620
147.255
223.850
443.750
443.050
145.310
444.675
145310
147.240
442.375
147.375
443.250
443.375
441.9875
443.975
442.375
147.345
442.175
147.150
147.120
147.255
443.950
444.225
443.700
147.135
147.135
442.250
146.850
443.900
443.075
147.285
147.285
145.230
224.820
443.800
145.230
443.800
146.790
224.900
441.9875
145.190
443.000
444.825
444.825
146.835
146.715
444.400
146.715
146.955
145.430
147.315
147.315
444.750
147.150
443.775
147.150
442.525
146.925
444.425
146.700
146.880
146.700

call

WBOEMJ
WBOEMJ
WBOEMJ

WX Weather Net
L Link and/or Crosshand
X Wide Area Coverage
LiTZ Long Tone Zero

P Portable
Z Autopatch to Law Enforcement
Access Mode  Notes
425 WFM  EX
136.5 WFM E L RACES ARES
136.5 WFM OEX136.5
136.5 WFM L RACES ARES
136.5 WFM EX
DMR CELXARES
114.8 WFM E L Echolink 509854
114.8 WFM EL
Fusion  E L Echolink 509854
WFM O EWXARES
114.8 NFM
114.8 WFM  EL
114.8 WFM C
114.8 WFM EWXL
ccl DMR
ccl DMR ARES
1148 Fusion
136.5 WFM oLP25
151.4 WFM E
151.4 WFM E LXRACES
136.5 WFM  EWXXARESTT
151.4 WFM L
1514 WFM L
151.4 WFM EWXL
136.5 WFM CEWXLARES
1273 WFM O DS E WX L RACES ARES
203.5 WFM O DS E WX L RACES ARES
DMR CRACES ARES
WFM O E WX ARES
WFM O E ARES
ccl DMR WX
1109 WFM  EWXL
151.4 WFM EWXL
136.5 WFM  ARES
136.5 WFM CA E WX X RACES
136.5 WFM O
Y14 Fusion  ARES
Y14 Fusion O
100 WFM AP E ARES Z
136.5 WFM
cc1 DMR
192.8 WFM X
192.8 WFM  E
$293 P25 ELX
Y2 Fusion ELX
123 NFM )
110.9 WFM E X NAC018
110.9 WFM EXP
$293 P25 E X NAC018
103.5 WFM E
100 WFM E WX ARES CD
114.8 WFM
Y27 Fusion
1514 WFM EX
192.8 WFM EX
cc1 DMR
N1 NXDN  EX
100 WFM O E ARES Echolink 51503
103.5 WFM CAEWX
WFM o
77 WFM E WX ARES
77 WFM E WX X ARES
Fusion  E WX ARES
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Davenport
Davenport
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Dumont

Elk Horn
Estherville
Fayette
Fayette
Forest City
Forest City
Fort Dodge
Gillette Grove
Gilman
Gilman
Glenwood
Glenwood
Glenwood
Greenfield
Greenfield
Greenfield
Greenfield
Greenfield
Grimes
Grimes
Grimes
Grimes
Grimes
Grimes
Grimes
Grimes
Grimes
Grundy Center
Grundy Center
Grundy Center
Herndon
Honey Creek
Honey Creek
Hull
Humboldt
Humboldt
Humboldt
Independence
Independence
Indianola
Indianola
Indianola
Indianola
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
lowa City
Jackson County
Jackson County
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston/Camp Dodge

Output
146.880
421.250
146.940
146.985
147.300
444.625
29.670
145.130
146.820
146.820
224.980
442.725
443.500
444.575
1285.500
444.600
145.350
145.130
145.430
444.900
146.700
147.345
443.950
147.270
147.270
146.685
444,700
53.030
444.150
145.290
444.025
444.325
147.270
444.450
444.700
146.865
444.450
146.610
224.540
443.400
444.725
927.025
443,050
444.875
147.105
443.175
146.655
444.325
443.875
444.275
145.410
444.800
147.300
442.400
147.180
147.390
145.330
442.900
442.700
146.640
147.195
444.125
145.270
146.850
442.150
443.150
443.475
147.060
147.060
442.575
443.100
146.700

Call
WOBXR
WOBXR
WOAK
WOAK
WAOQBP

KDOMVJ
KDOMVJ
WO0DBQ
WO0DBQ
NOVPR
NOVPR
KCOMTI

Access

1514
1514
1148

Mode
Fusion
NTSC
WFM
WFM

WFM
WFM
WFM

WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
DMR
D-Star
Fusion
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
Fusion
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM

WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
DMR

WFM
WFM
WFM

WFM
WFM
D-Star
D-Star
WFM
WFM
DMR
WFM
WFM
WFM

WFM
DMR
DMR
WFM
DMR
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM

DMR
WFM
Fusion
WFM
WFM
WFM

lowa Repeater Council, Inc.

Notes
E WX X ARES

E WX ARES
E

LIRLP 7652

E RACES ARES
CAEWXL
CAEWXL

CA E WX L XRACES
EP

E

E XIRLP 4110

o

DS AP E RACES ARES
X RACES DSTAR

E RACES ARES

L

O WX ARES

O E ARES

O E ARES

DSE

DSE

E WX ARES

E X Echolink 224540
E

EWXLIRLP 3162

O AP EWXLXARESZ
OEWXLX

O AP EWXLXARES Z

o

E WX L ARES

WX L ARES

o

EWXLXP25
EWXLX

EWXLX

E X Echolink 460526
X

E

E

E L X ARES DSTAR

E WXL X ARES DSTAR
E L RACES ARES

E WX L ARES

E RACES ARES

E ARES

ELTZTT 123

E IRLP 3548

E WX X ARES

E L ARES Echolink 442400 IRLP 3245
O ELARES

L

E RACES

E RACES

E P ARES

E WX L ARES Echolink 937343
CA E WX L ARES

E WX LP ARES

E ARES

EWXX

E P RACES

E WX P ARES

E P RACES ARES
OELXARESTT
OELXARESTT

E P ARES

P ARES

EWXLX
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Johnston/Camp Dodge
Johnston/Camp Dodge
Johnston/Camp Dodge
Lake City
Lake City
Lamoni
LeMars
LeMars
LeMars

Leon

Luzerne
Madrid
Madrid
Manilla
Marion
Marshalltown
Marshalltown
Marshalltown
Marshalltown
Marshalltown
Mason City
Mason City
Mason City
Mason City
Mason City
Mason City
Mason City
Mason City
Mason City
Menlo

Menlo
Minden
Mineola
Mingo
Mondamin
Mondamin
Mondamin
Monona
Monticello
Moravia
Moravia
Mount Ayr
Mount Pleasant
Mt Pleasant
Mt Pleasant
Mt Pleasant
Muscatine
Muscatine
Muscatine
Newton
Newton
Ogden
Oskaloosa
Otley

Otley
Ottumwa
Ottumwa
Ottumwa
Pacific Jct
Parkersburg
Parkersburg
Paullina
Perry

Perry

Perry

Perry
Portsmouth
Red Oak
Reinbeck
Reinbeck
Rockwell City
Rockwell City

Output

147.165
442.800
444.425
443.425
443.425
147.360
147.015
444,675
444.250
444,975
444.400
443.850
442.600
147.225
147.210
146.880
147.135
443.325
147.135
146.880
442.275
146.760
146.760
147.150
147.315
443.200
147.315
442.275
443.350
147.045
444.550
442.075
442.025
146.670
53.390

145.130
444.925
443.650
147.180
444.475
146.925
443.300
444,775
147.165
147.390
444.525
145.370
444.275
444.125
147.030
442.300
438.500
145.490
145.170
145.170
147.285
443.200
443.200
443.025
444.650
444.650
147.135
145.190
444.375
145.190
444.375
146.745
146.655
444875
444.875
145.490
442,500

Call

KCOMTI
KCOMTI
KCOMTI
KOMDL
KOMDL

KBOJBF
KOUXA
KBOJBF
KEOPOU
WAOSPF
NOBKB
NOBKB
NOGR
NOWKF

Access
114.8
151.4
151.4
1109

Y43
114.8
1514
136.5

136.5
136.5
136.5
192.8

146.2
136.5

156.7

1109
110.9

Fusion
Fusion
Fusion

Fusion
WFM
WFM
WFM

Fusion

Fusion
WFM
WFM
DMR
D-Star
WFM
WFM

lowa Repeater Council, Inc.

Notes

EL

EWXL

EWXLX

ARES

ARES

E Z Echolink 127318

Echolink 56352

L Linked to Lamoni 147.36
P

E
EWXLX
RTTY

E 293NAC
L ARES
E 293NAC

E WX RACES ARES
EWXLX

EWXLX

o

DSECD

o

DSECD

E WX RACES ARES
DSECD

WX L ARES

O E WX LARES

E X ARES Echolink 736067
O EWXLXARES
OEWXX

ARES

E WX ARES LiTZTT123
ARES IRLP 3328

E L X P RACES ARES
ELiTZ

WXLX

X

O E LRACES

X

OEWX

E

EWX

E

WX ARES

E WX ARES 114.8
EWXL

o

EX

Echolink 50219
Echolink 50219

E X Echolink 376609

E WX echolink 376609
E WX echolink 376609
o

AP E ARES TT

AP E ARES TT

E WX ARES Echolink 710459

E WX ARES

E WX ARES Echolink 710459

E WX ARES
ARES

E WX ARES Echolink 509846

ARES
ARES
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City
Rockwell City
Rockwell City
Rockwell City
Rockwell City
Sanborn
Sanborn
Saylor Township
Saylor TWP
Saylor TWP
Saylor TWP
Scranton
Sheldahl
Sheldahl
Sheldahl
Sioux City
Sioux City
Sioux City
Sioux City
Sioux City
Sioux City
Sioux City
Sioux City
Spencer

St Ansgar
Storm Lake
Storm Lake
Storm Lake
Storm Lake
Storm Lake
Toddville
Toddville
Traer
Urbandale
Wapello
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Webster City
West Bend
Williams
Williams
Winfield
Woodward
Woodbine
Woodward

Output
443.625
145.490
442.500
443.625
145310
443.900
145.390
146.895
443.675
444,175
444.300
53.090
147.075
442.200
146.970
146.910
147.060
147.270
224.120
444.475
444,725
444.625
146.820
147.195
146.775
444.750
146.775
444.750
444.525
442.525
442.525
442.450
53.250
146.985
147.045
443.700
147.045
443.700
927.0625
146.820
146.940
444.925
444,975
444.925
927.0625
442.825
443.275
443.725
444.900
444,900
444.550
444.550
444.975
147.015
443.300
444.500
444.500
444.350
927.4375
444.350
927.4375

Call
KOFBP
KOFBP
KOFBP
KOFBP
WOVHQ
WOVHQ
KDOQED
KBONFF
KBONFF
KBONFF
NOVPR
WOQFK
WOQFK
WOQFK
KOTFT
KOAAR
KOTFT
KCODXD
KOTFT
KCODXD
KONH
KIOEO
KGOCK
Kcovil
KEOEJS
WBOFNA
KEOEJS
WBOFNA
WBOFNA
KCOTYD
KCOTYD
KboQ
NOINX
ACOEC
WOARC
WOARC
WOARC
WOARC
NOCF
WOALO
WOMG
WOALO
WOMG
WOALO
NOCF
WOGEN
WOGEN4
WOGEN3
WOALO
WOALO
KBOVGG
KBOVGG
WOMG
KOKWO
WOIOA
WomMcw
womcw
WBOVHB
KCOMTE
KOBVC
KCOMTE

Access
110.9

103.5

136.5

Mode
WFM
Fusion
Fusion
Fusion
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
DMR
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM

WFM
WFM
WFM

WFM
DMR
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
P25
P25
DMR
WFM
Fusion
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
Fusion
Fusion
NFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
P25
P25
DMR
DMR
DMR
DMR
DMR
NXDN
Fusion
Fusion
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
WFM
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ARES

WX Echolink 102345
O WX X
EARESLITZZ

E WX ARES LiTZZ
OELLTZ

E

WX X RACES ARES
OE

E WX L ARES Echolink 210808
o

E WX X ARES
EX

[o]

EX

EWXX
Echolink 590155

WX X ARES NAC $011 echolink 548437

EX

WX X ARES NAC $011 echolink 548437

EX
ARES
E

E

O WX ARES

EX

WX ARES

O E WX Echolink 343657
E

O E WX Echolink 343657
E

AP E WX X ARES
E WX X ARES
EX

E IRLP 3442

EX

E LX P RACES ARES

E L X RACES ARES

E L X RACES ARES
EWXX136.5 & 203.5
E WX X 136.5 & 203.5
EL

EL

E IRLP 3442

O E WX ARES

E
EWXLX
EWXLX
o

ELARES TT123
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